ADDENDUM No. 1 AUGUST 7, 2019

BID# 2273-19 Clinical Neuropsychological Psychologist

This Addendum No. 1 is being issued to answer the following questions emailed to bid department@greenwich.k12.ct.us:

We are interested in your RFPs for School Psychologist and have the following questions:

1. How many LSSP positions are available/open for contract?

ANSWER: There is one position open for a Neuropsychologist.

2. What is the rate range per hour the district is currently paying for therapy services?

ANSWER: \$245.00 per hour

3. Are resumes required with proposals? ANSWER: Yes

If so, can they be blind? ANSWER: No

4. Is mileage between schools paid?

ANSWER: No, mileage should be included in the proposal

5. Does the vendor have to have an office in CT to qualify even if the agency is a national company?

ANSWER: NO

6. Will the District consider teletherapy?

ANSWER: NO

All project requirements, except for those that are specifically added or modified by this Addendum shall remain in full effect.

Eugene H. Watts

END OF ADDENDUM No. 1